# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlas Acquisition Company, LLC		109/09/2003	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atlas Snowshoe Company, LLC	
Street Address:	52 River Road	
City:	Stowe	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05672	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2390080	ATLAS SNOW-SHOE COMPANY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4159540200

Email: trademark@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline H. Mead, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Maritime Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3492

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline H. Mead, Esq.
Signature:	/caroline mead/
Date:	08/15/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0926

900030178

Total Attachments: 2 source=nc1#page1.tif source=nc2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0927

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### ATLAS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Atlas Acquisition Company, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Atlas Acquisition Company, LLC this 12th day of February, 1999.

Benn S. DiPasquale

This instrument was drafted by and should be returned to Benn S. DiPasquale, Foley & Lardner, 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202.

001.48400B

#### **DELAWARE**

# **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

OF

# ATLAS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Atlas Acquisition Company, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
  - 1. The name of the limited liability company is Atias Snowshoe Company, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Atlas Acquisition Company, LLC this 31st day of March , 1999.

Paul A. Stewart, Vice President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 03/31/1999 991127864 - 3005057

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0929

**RECORDED: 08/15/2005**